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Important Dates: June is known as Alzheimer’s and
Brain Awareness Month. I think

everyone has met or been affected
by someone who has Alzheimer’s or
dementia. This disease is unlike any
other and causes tremendous stress
on the patients and caregivers. A lot
of research is going on right now to

try to find a cure for Alzheimer’s.
The Sanders-Brown Center on Aging
Clinic is an excellent resource if you
have questions about Alzheimer’s or
dementia. Some lifestyle changes to

help keep your mind in shape
include regular physical activity, a
healthy diet, mental stimulation,

social interaction, good sleep habits,
stess reduction, and addressing any

hearing loss. The WITS workout
provided at the extension office

offers social interaction and mental
stimulation.

Monday, June 2 : WITS workout at 10:30amnd

Tuesday, June 3 :  Community Baby Shower
from 4-6pm at Venue 68 for any parent or
guardian who is expecting or any parent or
guardian who has a child under 1 year old.

rd

Monday, June 9 :  WITS workout at 10:30amth

Thursday, June 12 :  Cooking Through the
Calendar at 4:30pm

th

Wednesday, June 18 :   POP Club at Lebanon
Farmer’s Market from 9-11am for any child 0-

18 years of age. Complete the activity and
receive POP bucks to spend at the Farmer’s

Market.
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Thursday, June 19 :  Marion County Extension
Office closed in observance of Juneteenth

th

Thursday, June 26  & Friday, June 27 :
Open Exhibits will be accepted for the fair

from 9am - 3pm

th th

Monday, June 30 :  Perishable items will be
accepted for the Fair from 9am - 12:30pm

th

Tuesday, July 1 :  Homemaker Volunteer
Hours due to Rachel

st

**Volunteers needed June 26 ,
June 27 , and June 30  to help

with Fair.
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